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Holiday Hours 

REGIONAL PRIZE PAYOUT LOCATIONS 

RPP locations can pay prizes up to $9,999.99 during their opening hours. Please allow approximately 30 minutes for the 
processing of your claim. 

Prizes between $10,000.00 and $24,999.99 can be paid at RPP locations during the holiday hours below. Please allow 
approximately 45 minutes for the processing of your claim.

RPP Lottery Claims ($10,000.00 - $24,999.99) Holiday Hours 

Day Date Hours of Operation 

Tuesday December 23, 2025 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Wednesday December 24, 2025 8:00 am- 12:00 pm 

Thursday December 25, 2025 Closed 

Friday December 26, 2025 Closed 

Saturday December 27, 2025 Closed 

Sunday December 28, 2025 Closed 

Monday December 29, 2025 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 



 

 

Tuesday December 30, 2025 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Wednesday December 31, 2025 8:00 am- 12:00 pm 

Thursday January 1, 2026 Closed 

Friday January 2, 2026 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Saturday January 3, 2026 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Sunday January 4, 2026 Closed 

Monday January 5, 2026 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

 

 

 

HEAD OFFICE LOCATIONS 

BCLC offices will be open for prize claims on the following dates and times during the holiday season. To request a prize claim 
appointment, please fill out an appointment request form. Please allow approximately 45 minutes for the processing of your 
claim. 

 

https://forms.bclc.com/s/prizeclaimappointment?_gl=1*13lv58v*_gcl_aw*R0NMLjE3NjMxNDI2NDUuRUFJYUlRb2JDaE1Jbm9TYmxacnlrQU1WemgtdEJoMWpmQTljRUFBWUFTQUFFZ0xvS19EX0J3RQ..*_gcl_dc*R0NMLjE3NjMxNDI2NDUuRUFJYUlRb2JDaE1Jbm9TYmxacnlrQU1WemgtdEJoMWpmQTljRUFBWUFTQUFFZ0xvS19EX0J3RQ..*_gcl_au*NDkzNzU2NTg1LjE3NTg1NTc2NDY.*_ga*MTAzMjgwNTMxNy4xNzU4NTU3NjQ5*_ga_YL6K6W7W8M*czE3NjU4MzQwMjAkbzEzJGcxJHQxNzY1ODM0NDk1JGo1NSRsMCRoMA..


 

 

Head Offices: Kamloops & Vancouver Holiday Hours 

Day Date Hours of Operation 

Tuesday December 23, 2025 9:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Wednesday December 24, 2025 9:00 am- 12:00 pm 

Thursday December 25, 2025 Closed 

Friday December 26, 2025 Closed 

Saturday December 27, 2025 Closed 

Sunday December 28, 2025 Closed 

Monday December 29, 2025 9:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Tuesday December 30, 2025 9:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Wednesday December 31, 2025 9:00 am- 12:00 pm 

Thursday January 1, 2026 Closed 

Friday January 2, 2026 9:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Saturday January 3, 2026 Closed 



 

 

Sunday January 4, 2026 Closed 

Monday January 5, 2026 9:00 am- 4:00 pm 
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